redemption of 1,389,867 shares of Common Stock in connection with the submission of a proposal to extend the
date by which Merida has to consummate a business combination). As of the date of this proxy statement/consent
solicitation statement/prospectus, there were an aggregate of 6,500,776 public warrants and 3,950,311 private
warrants outstanding. Each whole warrant entitles the holder thereof to purchase one share of Merida Common Stock.
Therefore, as of the date of this proxy statement/consent solicitation statement/prospectus (without giving effect to the
Mergers and assuming no redemptions), assuming that each outstanding warrant is exercised and one share of Merida
Common Stock is issued as a result of such exercise, the Merida fully-diluted stock capital would be 26,823,027 shares
of common stock.

26

The following table illustrates varying ownership levels in New Leafly immediately following the consummation
of the Business Combination assuming the levels of redemptions by the public stockholders indicated:

Share Ownership in
New Leafly(1)

No
Redemptions(2)

Maximum Possible
Redemption(3)

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares
(in thousands) (in thousands)

Existing holders of Leafly securities ..... 35,123 72.4% 35,123 83.2%
Merida public stockholders ..... 11,612 24.0% 5,346 12.7%
Sponsor shares and Representative Shares that

will vest at closing of the Mergers(4) ..... 1,745 3.6% 1,745 4.1%

(1) Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding. Figures and percentages do not give effect to the shares reserved for
issuance under any incentive plans, warrants, Earn Outs, or any future financing of Merida or Leafly.

(2) This scenario assumes that no shares of Merida’s Common Stock are redeemed.
(3) This scenario assumes that 7,656 shares of Merida’s Common Stock will be redeemed. The maximum redemption amount

is derived on the basis that Merida is required to have $85,000 in Closing Cash immediately prior or upon the Closing, after
giving effect to payments to redeeming stockholders.